ANNUAL WORKSHOP ON RESPIRATORY PROTECTION 9 DECEMBER 2021

FULL PROGRAM

Head of Organization Committee Katsumi Suzuki, Technology Institution of Industrial Safety Co-sponsored by The ISRP Japan Section & The Japan Respirators Manufacturers' Association

This time again, in order to avoid COVID-19 Pandemic, we will hold the Annual Workshop on Respiratory Protection online.

All ISRP members and other interested parties are welcome. Program is conducted in Japanese. The language used shall be Japanese only.

Date Thursday, 9 December 2021
Time 13: 30-17: 00, held online (using Zoom)
The online will be opened from 13:15.
X The starting and finishing times are subject to change depending on the program.

1. Opening Address 13:30 Katsumi Suzuki Head of Organization Committee, 2021 Workshop

2. Technical Presentation I 13: 40-14: 40

Chair Person : Toshihiko Myojo, Ph.D. ISRP Japan Section

 (1) The Dust Protection Efficiency of Non-woven Masks and Disposable Type Dust Respirators

 Yukiko Iida

Environmental Control Center Co., Ltd.

Dept. Environmental Medicine, Kochi Medical School

Basic Research Lab, KOKEN LTD.

(3) Investigation of The Method for Respirator Fit Testing: Part 2 • Hikari Watanabe Faculty of Science and Engineering, Waseda University

3. Technical Presentation II 14:45-15:25

Chair Person : Hajime Hori, Ph.D. ISRP Japan Section

 (4) Service Life of Gas Filter against Release Agent Used with G-PAPR (Powered Air Purifying Respirator for Toxic Gases)
 OKyou Nagakubo

SHIGEMATSU WORKS CO., LTD.

(5) Service Life of Gas Filter against 2-Bromopropane •Youichi Haibara

SHIGEMATSU WORKS CO., LTD.

4. Special Lecture 15 : 35-16 : 45

Chair Person : Yoshimi Matsumura, Ph.D. ISRP Japan Section

About New Matters Introduced in JIS T 8150: 2021, Guidance for Selection, Use and Maintenance of Respiratory Protective Devices

Hiroshi Yamada, Adviser Shigematsu Works Co., Ltd.

5. Closing Address 16 : 45-17 : 00

Tomoyuki Yamamoto
Chairman, The Japan Respirators Manufacturers' Association
Toshihiko Myojo, Ph.D.
President, ISRP Japan Section

Application for participation (audience)

Please inform us of your name, company / organization and E-mail address to the following E-mail address :

isrp.japan@gmail.com

***** Application Deadline : Friday, 26 November 2021

Workshop Fees : Free of Charge.

For More Information Contact : E-mail : <u>isrp.japan@gmail.com</u>